

201 Chicago Avenue Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415 Tel: (612) 928-6100

Fax: (612) 454-2744 www.aan.com

**President** Timothy A. Pedley, MD, FAAN New York, New York

President Elect Terrence L. Cascino, MD, FAAN Rochester, Minnesota

Vice President Ralph L. Sacco, MD, MS, FAHA, FAAN *Miami, Florida* 

> Secretary Aaron E. Miller, MD, FAAN New York, New York

Treasurer Lisa M. Shulman, MD, FAAN Baltimore, Maryland

Past President Bruce Sigsbee, MD, FAAN Rockport, Maine

**Directors** Allison Brashear, MD, FAAN *Winston-Salem, North Carolina* 

Neil A. Busis, MD, FAAN Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gregory D. Cascino, MD, FAAN Rochester, Minnesota

Carlayne E. Jackson, MD, FAAN San Antonio, Texas

Janice M. Massey, MD, FAAN Durham, North Carolina

Janis Miyasaki, MD, MEd, FRCPC, FAAN Toronto, Ontario, Canada

> John C. Morris, MD, FAAN Saint Louis, Missouri

Stefan M. Pulst, MD, FAAN Salt Lake City, Utah

James C. Stevens, MD, FAAN Fort Wayne, Indiana

**Ex Officio Directors** Orly Avitzur, MD, FAAN Chair, Medical Economics and Management Committee Tarrytown, New York

Elaine C. Jones, MD, FAAN Chair, Government Relations Committee Bristol, Rhode Island

Robert A. Gross, MD, PhD, FAAN Editor-in-Chief, Neurology® Rochester, New York

Ex Officio, Non-voting Director Catherine M. Rydell, CAE Executive Director/CEO Minneapolis, Minnesota

## March 20, 2014

The Honorable Ron Wyden Chairman US Senate Finance Committee 219 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Wyden:

The American Academy of Neurology (AAN), the world's largest association of neurologists representing more than 27,000 professionals strongly supports the "SGR Repeal and Medicare Provider Payment Modernization Act of 2014" (S. 2110) including the use of Overseas Contingency Operations funds as an offset.

We believe that the time for a repeal of the flawed Sustainable Growth Rate formula is now. We activated our grass roots supporters and urge you to pass this legislation knowing that you can count on our support.

Sincerely,

Finistry a Pracey

Timothy A. Pedley, MD, FAAN President American Academy of Neurology